

BULLETIN

July 23, 2021

July 22 The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge FIRST CHOICE BANK, Cerritos, Los Angeles County, California, a California state-chartered bank, with and into ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, Clayton, St. Louis City, Missouri, Charter No. 301T, (the surviving bank) under the Articles of Agreement of ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, Clayton, St. Louis City, Missouri.

> Certificate of Authority Nos 4857 – 4865 issued to ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST granting the bank permission to maintain and operate separate branches at locations currently operated by FIRST CHOICE BANK.

Commissioner